ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

= =V %
SRS | P/ \ot_N\yn%es Dﬁgﬁ | Part Names
No. art Na . eI EE)
V—)LRRT YT (5x10x4)4 A IF467 Il_:cl)n/g7Kﬁg/P7in Set (MP9)
BRGOO1 | Gheiq Bearing (5x10x4 / 4pcs) FL —% O—% —(30mm/MP9 TKI2)
Y—ILRARZY 27 (8x16x5)2 A IF468 | Brake Rotor (30mm/MP9 TKI2)
BRGO05 | ghieid Bearing (8x16x5 / 2pcs) T7—5—F—t v ~ (MP9 TKI2)
—)LRRFY 2T (6x10x3)2 A IF469B | Ajr Clearer (MP9 TKI2)
BRG022 | ghjeid Bearing (6x10x3 / 2pcs) T7—2—F—2ZR> (2 A JMPI TKI2)
S—)LRRFZ UV T (5x11x4)2 A IF469-01 | Air Cleaner Sponge (2pcs/MP9) :
BRGO31 | Shieid Bearing (5x11x4 / 2pcs) T R—7 v AR TP IL(Cy FFIR—E 2 N TS %)
77T~ AN E2 (5 N) IF470-03BK| Shock Adjust Dial (for Big Shock/2pcs/Black)
IF30-1 | Diff. Case Packing (5pcs) FoRE =7V 25— KT N)
ATFITEY IF475 | Servo Saver Adjust Sponge (2pcs)
735 | Steeting Pin 3PC 751 M+ JLF v k (MP9)
IF110 | $2.6x1 7P-By IF476 | 3pC Flywheel Nut (MP9) -
$2.6x17 Pin ‘ ‘v FU—Ry 2 Xy ~(MP9 TK
N=RFZ Y R—FIv A RAY RRF—IL ] UT [2N) IF478 /B;t/tei;/JBOX/—gejt(ﬁMPQ TKI3)
IF287 | Hard Upper Adjust Rod (Steel{Regr/%pcs{ Ly—/—y 5 Xt v ~ (VP9 TKI3)
RF NG YN=T a2 (Ey 752 IN— /4 \) IF479B | Receiver Box Set (MP9 TKI3)
'F346-04 | Steel Shock Bush (For Big Shock/4pcs) 5% 5 2>—% v K (MPS TKI)
FYN—IY Rty h(EYTYVIN—R/4EY ) IF481B | Fel Tank Stay Set (MP9 TKI3)
IF346-05C| Shock End Set (for Big Shock/aset) FILEFv oI T7—A(L R/ AV X% U5 /MPO TKI4)
TON—FvyIIvyaty NEYITVIN—F/4EYR) IF488 | Aluminum Knuckle Arm (L, RIGunmetal/MP9 TKl4)
IF346-07 | Adjustment Collar (For Big Shock/4set) I FILEF v IILT—L(L Ao X5 U w5 /MPI TKI4)
FUINTERP (S AON 2N [EYT T2 IN—F) IF488-L | Alyminum Knuckle Arm (L/Gunmetal/MP9 TKI4)
IF347-145 | Shock Piston (¢1.4x5Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) FIL=F v oL T—LR AV XG5 IMPO TKIA)
) AV ALy FI—=Y (1 A /MPT77/ST-RR) IF488-R | Ajuminum Knuckle Arm (R/Gunmetal/MP9 TKI4)
IF351 | Silicone Switch Boots (1pcs/MP777/ST-RR) S ST (TS 5% IMPS TKIA)
T I7XNLF P E v~ (MPI) IF491BK | \Wing (Black/MP9 TKI4)
IF402 | piff. Bevel Gear Set (MP9) 6.5x26mm ¥+ 7 ~ (MP9 TKIA/4 70
777 —At v k(F&R / MP9) IF492 | g 5x26mm Shaft (MP9 TKI4/4pcs)
IF403B | Diff. Case Set (F&R / MP9) 2FF7UVTTL—M(HAYAZ U Y- [MPe Evo.)
Y5 —770 -2ty (MP9) IF517 | Steering Plate (Gunmetal/MP9e Evo.)
IF404B | Genter Diff. Case Set (MP9) XHTL— P F X% U9 %5 NPIO)
77T =20y %2 ($36/5 A /MP9) IF602 | Radic Plate (Gunmetal/MP10)
IF404-01 | Dt Case Gaskets ($36/5pcs/MP) SO R 7y = FL— K X555 /MPT0)
Y5 —F7v 9> ~(MP9) IFE03 | Front Upper Plate (Gunmetal/MP10)
IF405 | Center Diff. Mount (MP9) TYYYURDYRTIL— Rty (A X5 Uy 5 /MPIO)
JNILZ~v Rty k (F&R / MP9) IF606 | Engine Mount Plate (Gunmetal/MP10)
IF408D | Byikhead Set (F&R / MP9) Oy RAFHRNLT—(F/ Ao A5 U v o JMP10)
I\ )= (MP9) IF607 Front Lower Sus. Holder (F/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF409 | Bumper (MP9) ZAY ~AZYRRILT— R/ AV AT ) v [MP10)
ZIX—FV (46T / MP9) IFG08 | Front Lower Sus. Holder (R/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF410-46B| gpur Gear (46T / MP9) JYO7HZRILE—(F/ Ao X5 Uy Z /MP10)
7 7 NIV T (2 A /MPO) IF609 | Rear Lower Sus. Holder (F/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF411 | Diff. Bevel Shaft (2pcs/MP9) TPAF AL S — (R AV XE Uy 5 MET0)
F73 v 7R (2 A / MP9) IF610 | Rear Lower Sus. Holder (R/Gunmetal/MP10)
IF412 | piff. Shaft (2pcs / MP9) N—RUTATE+ U7 MPI0)
vV —F 7Y+ T2 A/ MP9) IF613H | Hard Rear Hub Carrier (MP10)
IF413 | Center Diff. Shaft (2pcs / MP9) Y NTTvyaty k(MP10)
TL—FALty (MPI) IF613-01 | Rear Hub Carrier Bush Set (MP10)
IF414 | Brake Cam Set (MP9) F4 FH—F(MP10)
H—MmE1/N\—RZ ~ (MP9) IF614 Side Guard (MP10)
IF418 | Servo Saver Post (MP9) JYE—X94 >0 Z257—(MP10)
FYIINTF—LHZ—(4 A/ MP9) IF615 | One Piece Wing Stay (MP10)
IF420 | Knuckle Arm Collar (4pcs / MP9) HS—HXTvoaty k(@EATO— /MP10)
I>I235 h (MP) IF616KY | Cojor Sus. Bush Set (F-Yellow/MP10)
IF430 Engine Mount (MP9) KLZ0Ov REy ~(MP10)
3PC 754 1 —)L(32mm / MP9) IF618 | Chassis Brace Set (MP10)
IF432 | 3pC Flywheel (32mm / MP9) = - - 10)
y RF4X7Y Ry~ (MP
T—RR—> v | (MP9) IF619 | Bogy Mount Set (MP10)
IF435 | Servo Horn Set (MP9) 25 ER—ILT> K (MP10)
27V (M4 /4 A [ MP9) IF620 | Sway Bar Ball End (MP10)
IF438 | King Pin (M4 / 4pcs / MP9) JO0Y Ry F—1==H%)L¥ v 7 K (L=82/1 A /MP10)
L2y —57 TL= (XS )T [ MPY) IF623 | Universal Center Shaft F (82mm MP10)
IF443B Center Diff. Plate (Gunmetal / MP9) HD XS v 7 ~ (4.5x65mm/2 A /NMP9)
BBy >0 Ty 2ty ~(MP9) IF624-65 | 1D Sus. Shaft (4.5x65mm/2pcs/MP10)
IF444-01 | Fyel Tank Bush Set (MP9) HD H X5+ F (4.569mm/2 X /MP9)
IF454B | 7_9\\12(,\‘,‘{P}§)(MP9) IF624-69 | 4D Sus. Shaft (4.5x69mm/2pcs/MP10) :
Linkage Set WAL RIS r— (S a— oA 7
AT Ty —(Ao X5 v /2 A/ MP9) IFW35 E;\e)nbéju’izigxaéherv(Short)
IF455 | Wing Washer (Gunmetal / 2pcs / MP9) = > 2 (1.00)
J = NVP9) 3PC 5y FATUSZ (.
JOYKRAZESAPF—N—=(23mm /1 A/ IFW53 | 3pC Clutch Spring (1.00)
IF459-2.3 | Front Sway Bar (2.3mm/1pc/MP9) 0S5ty K
IF460-2.6 Rear Sway Bar (2.6mm/1pc/MP9) 0 U7 (D1.9x3.4)
5.8mm EAf/\—RR—)L(2 A / MP9) IFW140-08| O.ring (1.9x3.4)
IF462H | 5 '8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs / MP9) S5 R e R=SUS FEYE
7.8mm EER/\— RR—JL (2 A / IF56) IFW143B Fly Wheel Tapered Collet Set
IF463H | 7 8mm Flanged Hard Ball (2pcs / IF56) T
7.8mm Y\ /\— RR—JL(2 A / IF55) IFW154 | S1ock Boots
PA0BM. |7 8mm Taper Hard Ball (2pcs PR P T RD TN L R (16 Srmacre T LB /4 )
Y —— —RY TV R AR—Y—1 v IFW324-01 | A ) ffor acre Brake/4pcs
IF466 geﬁtfr Dﬁf_.é ge?\;o Mount Spacer Set (MP9) Disk Plate Bolt (16.5mm/fo p

52




ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRR IN=V % i IN—=Y %
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
IFW328GM AILINT (L AV AF YT /ST-RR Evo/4 v ) LA43 R—ILZV K 58¢ (12 A)
Wheel Hub (L/Gunmetal/ST-RR Evo/4set) 5.8mm Ball End (12pcs)
Tyvya(FILZFvIILT—LRE /4 N) P EMIDPZAGCITEIWEPIIEPN
IFW332-01| Bygh (for Aluminum Knuckle Arm/4pcs) ORGO6 | gjlicone O-Ring (P6/Orange) 15pcs
BPCHD Z7IL2V 5y Fa— NIy T—7(20x100/1 A)
IFW339 | 3pC HD Aluminum Clutch Shoe UM729 | Magic Tape (20x100/1pc)
SPZIZIAARIANAYAZ YYD /4 N/ MP9) 5.8mm /\—RR—=JL(5 A)
IFW401B | 5p Ajuminum Radio Post (Gunmetal / 4pcs / MP9) WO0201H | 5'gmm Hard Ball (5pcs)
IFW415 N=RUYOFPHRAY+ T KAV Y 21— (35x49mm / 2 A / MP9) W0204 6.8mm /\— R/R—JL (H=4.8/4 \)
Hard Rear Lower Sus. Shaft Screw (3.5x49mm / 2pcs / MP9) 6.8mm Hard Ball (H=4.8/4pcs)
IFW416 6.8mm /\— RR—JL (H=8.7/2 A /MP9) 1-S34025H IR (M4Ax25) (Ny 7 X /5 A)
6.8mm Hard Ball (H=8.7/2pcs/MP9) ) Flat Head Screw (Hex / M4x25 / 5pcs)
6.8mm /\— RR—JL(H=10.2/2 A /MP9) v NEZ(M4x10 /6 A)
IFW417 | 6 8mm Hard Ball (H=10.2/2pcs/MP9) 1-854010| gt Screw (M4x10 / 6pcs)
IFW458 N=R7OY R NO7HRAYv T KAV 12—(3x42.8mm/2 A /MP9) 1-W300910 v+ —(M3x9x1.0 / T0 A)
Hard Front Lower Sus. Shaft Screw (3x42.8mm/2pcs/MP9) Washer (M3x9x1.0 / 10pcs)
IFW459B H—RteAN\=T7 vty TU—(\=RKI7U VIt /MPI/MP10) 1-W451005 7w v —(M4.5x10x0.5 / 10 A)
Servo Saver Assy (Hard Spring Type/MP9/MP10) ) Washer (M4.5x10x0.5 / 10pcs)
IFwaesg | 2P~ M\7E v U7y b (LR/17.5/MP9) 17088 | 77X TFERF TV TYF(AA)
Front Hub Carrier Set (L,R/17.5°/MP9) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
IFW469 I7L—yavFvy Ty NALTYREY TS VI~ /MPI) 1876 MR Z LY —
Aeration Cap Set (Threaded Big Shock/MP9) Fuel Tank Filter
aviFvyIV—I)LEy h4 A) WRELF 2 — 7' (2.4x6x1000mm)
IFW469-01 ghock Cap Seals Set (4pcs) 92213 | Fuel Tube (2.4x6x1000mm)
HD J—7« v %> /)\—tv k (M/55/MP9) NT7Z7—RXAT—
IFW470 | 4D Coating Shock Set (M/55/MP9) 92511 | Muffler Stay
MRA—=ILFY RNHAYAXSI YUY AN/ L= a3 V) A+yZ7EY (10 A)
IFWA472GM| \Wheel Nut (Gunmetal/4pcs/for Serration) 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)
7L —F/%y K(MP9) 58mm /\—RR—)LY 314> ~@BOKR/4N)
IFW473 | Brake Pad (MP9) 92653H | 5:8mm Hard Ball Joint (3.0 hole / 4pcs)
1S0538 6.8mm R—ILTY KA 7Y 517 /8AN) 96641 3xbmm Y At v ~
6.8mm Ball End (Offset Type/8pcs) 3x5mm Shim Set
1S201 XA+ ¥—(MP10T) 96772 13x16x0.175mm >/ SUS(10 A)
Main Chassis (MP10T) 13x16x0.15mm Shim SUS
7y I\—=F =Lty k(MP10T) 8x12x0.2mm ¥ (5 A)
1S202 Upper Arm Set (MP10T) 96773 8x12x0.2mm Shim (5pcs)
1S203 ¥ NLoOy R(MP10T) 96774 5x20x0.2mm > (5 A)
Rear Chassis Brace (MP10T) 5x20x0.2mm Shim (5pcs)
1S204 7Oy sOr77—LAL(LR/MP10T) 97002 M7« E>(1.6mm/10 A /FM29)
Front Lower Sus. Arm (L,R/MP10T) Body Pin (1.6mm/10pcs/FM29)
U077 —LA(LR/MP10T) N—=R7ZIvZ Oy R(BEx36mm /2 A)
1S2058 Rear Lower Sus. Arm (L,R/MP10T) 97008-36H| g Adjust Rod (3x36mm / 2pcs)
R~ oY bty ~(MP10T) E> (2.5x12.8mm/6 A)
1206 | Body Mount Set (MP10T) 970111288 | pjny (2.5x12.8mm/6pcs)
1S207 N—RK70OY K52V )—ZF7—(MP10T) 97035LW-13 TVE—=Z7Z9FNIL 13T (FARMTIAR)
Hard Front Shock Stay (MP10T) “°| One Piece Clutch Bell 13T (Light Weight)
15208 N—=RUY 5> /){—ZF7—(MP10T) 97049GM Yo r—I XKy )8—@2mm/ TV A5 [5N)
Hard Rear Shock Stay (MP10T) Linkage Stopper (2mm/Gunmetal/5pcs)
1S209 RS >~ 2 (150cc/MP10T) 97051 ¢6.8 R—JLT> K(HG/8 A)
Fuel Tank (150cc/MP10T) $6.8 Ball End (HG/8pcs)
U0 E (46T/MP10T) -
1S210-46 Ring Gear (46T/MP1 OT) ¥ —ERIC—VERGE L TWRWIS—YDNB D FT,
= PPN s Z0iHE. REN—YREIZASNTVET,
1IS211-10 IID\rize{BZ\;;I/a}eba:r(‘\‘rO('I] /(Iell-ll—:’/ 1!\3%] oT) Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Iso12 |2V EYI—I=N—FLI v T K (L=177/1 A /MP10T) W ANRT (AT 3V N—VEIEIFWEBY 1 b & SEEE W, (=] ke m]
Rear Center Universal Shaft (L=177/1pc/MP10T) Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.
15213 A=ZN—=BI AT+ T K (L=1325/2 A /MP10T)
Universal Swing Shaft (L=132.5/2pcs/MP10T) www.kyosho.com [S]}
1S214 7IvRF7)LOv K (4x84mm/2 A)
Adjustable Rod (M4x84mm/2pcs)
1S215 HD d—F 4 > 7% > /)\—t v ;(L=58/MP10T)
HD Coating Shock Set (L=58/MP10T)
1521501 | 1D =T 1 ¥ 752 )\—7—Z(L=58/2 A\)
: HD Coating Shock Case (L=58/2pcs)
&)= v 7~ (66)
1S215-02 | ghock Shaft (L=66)
1S5001-915 EvITYIR—ZA T I (Z4 ~X—T)L /9-1.5/.=88)
) Big Shock Spring (Light Purple/9-1.5/L=88)
1SS002-1015 Ey 75 YIN—R TV (Z4 ~IX=TF)L /10-1.5/L=94)
: Big Shock Spring (Light Purple/10-1.5/L=94)
ISB104 MP10T />FdL—Y3>vhTosEY h
MP10T Non Decoration Body Set
MP10T 7 h—JL
ISD102 | \p10T Decal

53



	P001 INF MP10T_out
	P002 INF MP10T_out
	P003 INF MP10T_out
	P004 INF MP10T_out
	P005 INF MP10T_out
	P006 INF MP10T_out
	P007 INF MP10T_out
	P008 INF MP10T_out
	P009 INF MP10T_out
	P010 INF MP10T_out
	P011 INF MP10T_out
	P012 INF MP10T_out
	P013 INF MP10T_out
	P014 INF MP10T_out
	P015 INF MP10T_out
	P016 INF MP10T_out
	P017 INF MP10T_out
	P018 INF MP10T_out
	P019 INF MP10T_out
	P020 INF MP10T_out
	P021 INF MP10T_out
	P022 INF MP10T_out
	P023 INF MP10T_out
	P024 INF MP10T_out
	P025 INF MP10T_out
	P026 INF MP10T_out
	P027 INF MP10T_out
	P028 INF MP10T_out
	P029 INF MP10T_out
	P030 INF MP10T_out
	P031 INF MP10T_out
	P032 INF MP10T_out
	P033 INF MP10T_out
	P034 INF MP10T_out
	P035 INF MP10T_out
	P036 INF MP10T_out
	P037 INF MP10T_out
	P038 INF MP10T_out
	P039 INF MP10T_out
	P040 INF MP10T_out
	P041 INF MP10T_out
	P042 INF MP10T_out
	P043 INF MP10T_out
	P044 INF MP10T_out
	P045 INF MP10T_out
	P046 INF MP10T EX_out
	P047 INF MP10T EX_out
	P048 INF MP10T EX_out
	P049 INF MP10T EX_out
	P050 INF MP10T EX_out
	P051 INF MP10T EX_out
	P052 INF MP10T SPARE_out
	P053 INF MP10T SPARE_out
	P054 INF MP10T OPTIONAL_out
	P055 INF MP10T OPTIONAL_out
	P056 INF MP10T OPTIONAL_out
	P057 INF MP10T OPTIONAL_out
	P058 INF MP10T OPTIONAL_out
	P059 INF MP10T S,N,R,W_out
	P060 INF MP10T S,N,R,W_out
	P061 INF MP10T S,N,R,W_out
	P062 kounyuu_out
	P063 FAX_out
	P064 INF MP10T_out



